General Description
Basic requirements for the design and
use of blow-off valves are established by
the ASME Power Boiler Code, Section l.
The general form of a valve, the materials
of its construction, allowable boiler
pressures, and the installation of the
valve are all determined by the code.

suitable for basic pressure rating of
_____ psi.
How to Order
Order by stating:
a. Size
b.Figure number
c. Basic pressure rating
d.Connections – flanged and
socketweld for 600 class valves;
socketweld for 1500 class valves. As
an option, buttweld ends are available
for 2" and 21/2" 1500 class valves only.
e. Angle or straightway style
Hardseat Valves for Pressures to 2455 psi – Class 600 and 1500
Yarway
Blow-off Valve
Copyright © 2009 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved.  YAWMC-0404
8
Materials of Construction
Figures 6909, 6911, 6912, 6929-C, 6931-C Figures 6929, 6931
Item Part Material Specifications Material Specifications
1 Body Steel ASME SA-216 WCB Steel ASME SA-1051
2 Nozzle with Integral Steel with Integral Steel with Integral
Seat Stellited Face ASME SA-216 WCB Stellited Face ASME SA-1051
3 Gland Steel ASME SA-216 WCB2 Steel ASME SA-1051
4 Split Gland Bushing Naval Brass2 – Stainless Steel AISI 416
5 Disc Steel with Stellited ASME SA-182 Steel with Stellited ASME SA-182
Seating Face Grade F11 Seating Face Grade F11
6 Disc Nut Stainless Steel AISI 4102 Stainless Steel AISI 410 2
7 Stuffing Box Bushing Nickel Alloy Ni-Resist No. 1 Nickel Alloy Ni-Resist No. 1
8 Yoke Bushing Naval Brass Silicon Brass B-371 Alloy 694
9 Stem Stainless Steel ASTM A-582 Type 416 Stainless Steel ASTM A-582 Type 416
10 Handwheel Cast Iron ASTM A-47 Gr. 32510 Cast Iron ASTM A-47 Gr. 32510
12 Hex Nut Steel ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H Steel ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H
13 Hex Nut Steel ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H Steel ASME SA-194 Gr. 2H
14 Bolt Steel ASME SA-193 Gr. B7 Steel ASME SA-193 Gr. B7
Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
15 Disc Insert (heat treated) AISI 410 (heat treated) AISI 410
16 Packing Flexible Graphite – Flexible Graphite –
17 Sleeve Insert3 Steel – Steel –
2
15
17
16
12
10
13
14
5
6
7
1
4
3
9
8
Hardseat Valves for Pressures to 2455 psi – Class 600 and 1500
Notes:
1. 11/2" 6929 and 2931 only. 2" and 21/2" 6929-C and 6931-C body and nozzle are cast ASME SA216 WCB (“C” in Figure Number designates cast material);
gland ASME SA217 WCB.
2. 11/2" valve gland material is ASME SA181 Gr. II; split gland bushing and disc nut material is AISI 416.
3. 2" and 21/2" valve only.
Yarway
Blow-off Valve

as: …with electric motor actuation
(230/460-volt, three-phase, 60-Hertz).
How to Order
Order by stating:
a. Size
b.Figure number
c. Basic pressure rating
d.Connectors - flanged or
socketwelding ends (if buttwelding
ends are required, include description
of profile)
e. Hand: right-hand or left-hand
f. Trim: standard or acid wash
How to “Hand” Unit Tandem Valves
Because the construction and
installation of a unit tandem valve is
inherently “off-center” with respect to
the centerline of the boiler outlet, opening
and closing of the valve can become
difficult if operating space is inadequate
on the side of the blowing valve.
Therefore, the practice of “handing” a
valve has become part of its specification.
This is essentially a statement of planned
position for the valve, to the left-hand or
right-hand of the centerline of the boiler
outlet, by specifying the location of the
sealing valve when facing the handwheel
of the blowing valve (next to boiler). The
drawing shown below should help you
to “hand” or orient your valves correctly.
a
Specify location (right or left) of sealing
valve when facing handwheel of next-to
boiler hardseat blowing valve.
Unit Tandem Valves for Pressures to 3206 psi – Class 300 to 2500
11/2" 6978-6978 left hand
Sealing Valve
Blowing Valve
From
Boiler
Sealing
Valve
Blowdown
Valve
Handwheel
Right Hand Left Hand
Blowdown
Valve
Handwheel
Yarway
Blow-off Valve
Copyright © 2009 Tyco Flow Control. All rights reserved.  YAWMC-0404
11
Materials of Construction (see pages 13 - 16 for Drawing References)
Item Part Material Specification
1 Body Carbon Steel - 0.35% Max. C (Stellited Seat) ASME SA-105
13 Spring Steel SAE 6150
14 Stud Steel ASME SA 193 Gr. B7
15 Extension Lever Malleable Iron –
16 Nozzle Forged Steel - 0.35% Max. C ASME SA-105
17 Yoke Steel ASME SA-1051
19 Gland Steel ASTM A-181 Grade II1
20 Disc Steel (Stellited) ASME SA-182 Grade F11
21 Split Gland Bushing Stainless Steel Type 4162
22 Disc Nut Stainless Steel Type 410
23 Stuffing Box Bushing Nickel Alloy Ni-Resist No. 1
24 Yoke Bushing Bronze ASTM B-371 Alloy 6942
25 Stem Stainless Steel ASTM A-582 Type 416
26 Bolt Stainless Steel ASTM A-193-B63
27 Handwheel Cast Iron ASTM A-48
28 Packing Flexible Graphite (Carbon Braid End Rings) –
31 Disc Insert Stainless Steel (Heat Treated) AISI 410